ANNUAL APPROPIATIONS ORDINANCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 1987 FOR THE CITY OF
CLARK FORK, IDAHO

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CLARK FORK FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPRO-
PRIATING SUCH SUM OR SUMS OF MONEY AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO DEFRAY

ALL NECESSARY EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES ARE IN THE SUM OF $117,582.
AND DOES NOT EXCEED THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PREPAKED BUDGET. 1IN
ADDITION TO ALL OTHER ANTICIPATED REVENUE OF THE CITY AND MONIES

ON HAND IT WILL BE NECESSAKY TO RAISE $35,838,00 FKOM TAXES ASS-
ESSED ON ALL TAXABLE PROPEKRTY WITHIN THE CITY OF CLARK FORK. ALL
APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 1987 ARE

MORE PARTICULARY SET FORTH AND DESCRIBED AS TO THE AMOUNT, OBJECT
AND PURPOSE AS FOLLOWS: APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $48,000.00;
$22,937,.00 OF WHICH IS TO BE RAISED FROM TAXES, FOR THE GENERAL

FUND: APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $32,444.00; $12,901.00 OF WHICH IS

TO BE RAISED FROM TAXES FOR MAINTAINING CITY STREETS AND LIGHTING:
APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $30,638.00 FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAINTENANCE

OF THE CITY WATER SYSTEM: PROVIDING $3,500.00 FOR EQUIPMENT REPLACE-
MENT:  PROVIDING $3,000.00 FOR SOLID WASTE BURIAL: PROVIDING FOR A
COPY OF THIS ORDINANCE TO BE FILED WITH THE BONNER COUNTY AUDITOR, AND
PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATICN OF THIS OFDINANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLARK
FORK, IDAHO:

Section 1l: There is hereby appropriated for the purpose of
defraying all necessary expenses and liabilities of the City of
Clark Fork, for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 1987, the sum
of $117,582.00, said appropriations to be used for the following
objects and purposes, and in the following amounts, to wit:

GENERAL FUND = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = $48,000,00
General Government w = - = = = = = — $8,000.00/
Law Enforcement = = = = = = = = = = - 6,000,00
Fire Control- = = = = = = 0 = = = = = = 800,007
BT s 55 o5 59 08 o5 o8 60 % hp e an n w o 12000004
State Retirement = = = = = = = —- - = 2,500.00
Insurancg - - — = = = = = — - - - - 11,000.00
Legal Ald = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1,200,00v
Sanitation = = = = = = = = = = = - = 7.000,00Y
Miscellaneous = = = = = = = = = = = = 5,000,00v
Workmans Compensation = = = = = = = = 2,000,00
Election - = = = = = = = = = = = = = — 500.00 v
Recreation Depte= = = = = = = = = = = 1,000.00/

STREETS = = = = = = = = = = = = o= = e m o mm =m m = — $32,444,00
Administration = = = = = = = = = = - $8,082.,00
Street Lyghting = = =« =~ = = = = = = = 6,167.00
Equipment Repailr = = = = = = = = = = 2,379.00
Maintenanc@ — = = = = = = = = =« - - = 7,916.00
Gas & 01l = = = = = = = = = = —- - - - 1,200.00

Street 0iling = = = = = = = = = = = = 6,000,00




WATER = = m = m m i o o o o o = i e B o $30,638.00

Administration = = = = = = = = - $18,438.00

Maintenance - = = = = = = = = - = - 5,000.00

Source (Dam) = = = w = v« « « = = - - 500,00

Treatment = = =~ = = = = & = =« o = = = 200,00

Water Pumping = = = = = = = = = —« - 6,500,00
EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT m - - = = e o sw = o i bm s o s $3,500.00
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL {(County Burial) = = = = = = = - 3,000.00

Section 2: In order to meet the demands of the approved
budget for fiscal year beginning October 1, 1987 as set forth,
the City Council of Clark Fork has determined, and hereby cert-
ifies to the Bonner County Commissioners, that the total amount
of money required and necessary to be raised from taxes on all
property within the Clark Fork city limits, for all purposes, for
the fiscal year beginning October 1, 1987 is in the amount of
$35,838,00 (thirty five thousand, eight hundred thirty eight, and
no dollars).

Section 3: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full
force and effect upon its passage, approval and publication.

Passed under suspension of the rules upon which a roll call
vote was duly taken and duly enacted as an ordinance of the City
of Clark Fork at a special meeting of the City Council held Aug-
ust 18, 1987,

Approved by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Clark Fork

this date,
OUTE. ol

MAYOR

ATTEST:

/éiiﬁ% EC??QA&xiza,

CITY CLERK




